
 

 

WORLD SINGLE OPERATOR ALL BAND 
K3MM       22/8 146/27 356/56 476/60 345/59 111/31 
AA3B       18/8 142/30 294/55 342/56 385/52 87/27 
LZ8E       13/10 130/20 271/42 420/53 381/62 80/25 
*NN5SS     11/4 117/21 291/61 351/56 291/61 28/14 
LU6ETB     0/0 4/4 94/38 456/53 94/39 94/24 
*W1UE      10/4 81/24 180/45 224/45 204/46 74/24 
*IK4LZH    0/0 53/12 128/25 448/52 280/50 41/18 
K6OK       1/1 29/13 157/36 305/59 122/38 8/5 
*KA6BIM    19/6 101/23 247/40 384/53 47/27 0/0 
*9A2EU     0/0 13/9 79/28 186/38 251/53 75/25 

 

WORLD SINGLE OPERATOR ASSISTED ALL BAND 
 

WORLD MULTI-OPERATOR SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 
NV9L       11/6 43/22 246/36 193/33 232/40 49/21 
DR1X       9/5 44/17 179/42 169/52 194/57 20/10 
*S56B      0/0 65/20 152/29 425/53 172/40 14/10 
*M5W       0/0 119/19 146/30 149/38 201/50 26/17 
*LU6VEK    0/0 0/0 95/34 203/37 108/25 51/14 
OK1KSL     2/1 35/12 167/34 240/39 185/39 15/9 
*DA0AA    0/0 50/17 172/33 262/44 130/40 24/14 
*DR4W      1/1 20/6 102/23 203/45 196/45 27/11 
*EF7W      3/3 59/20 151/30 134/46 105/46 27/15 
*YL1ZF     0/0 106/14 178/22 247/48 129/35 45/14 

 

WORLD MULTI-OPERATOR TWO-TRANSMITTER 
N4SVC      0/0 35/25 299/57 440/59 192/55 16/12 
KI6DY      5/3 58/16 270/42 356/41 196/43 10/4 
WA3EKL     12/6 55/16 156/33 265/29 191/34 19/10 
EA3Y       8/6 51/12 129/26 191/36 128/38 68/22 
N1SOH      1/1 15/7 112/25 131/22 52/19 0/0 

 

WORLD MULTI-OPERATOR MULTI-TRANSMITTER 
ZW5B       0/0 115/25 534/61 682/62 492/56 422/42 
K1SFA      64/13 162/30 392/50 455/54 351/52 112/32 
NA5NN      19/6 147/19 434/58 500/57 216/46 26/11 
NF3R       15/5 143/20 323/38 380/46 291/50 73/19 

 

USA SINGLE OPERATOR ALL BAND 
K3MM       22/8 146/27 356/56 476/60 345/59 111/31 
AA3B       18/8 142/30 294/55 342/56 385/52 87/27 
*NN5SS     11/4 117/21 291/61 351/56 291/61 28/14 
*W1UE      10/4 81/24 180/45 224/45 204/46 74/24 
K6OK       1/1 29/13 157/36 305/59 122/38 8/5 
*KA6BIM    19/6 101/23 247/40 384/53 47/27 0/0 
N6AR       0/0 56/16 141/47 233/47 128/46 38/14 
*K1HTV     7/5 19/12 173/38 335/44 119/37 10/5 
NY6DX      15/4 27/14 181/43 224/36 121/36 40/20 
W8GJK      0/0 10/8 53/35 332/55 93/38 5/4 

 

USA SINGLE OPERATOR ASSISTED ALL BAND 
 

USA MULTI-OPERATOR SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 
NV9L       11/6 43/22 246/36 193/33 232/40 49/21 
W7YED      0/0 0/0 0/0 365/51 15/10 0/0 
AC8Y       0/0 5/5 41/25 98/29 41/20 0/0 
*KO4HPP    0/0 13/2 0/0 188/34 34/22 0/0 
*W7DK      0/0 0/0 0/0 54/8 0/0 0/0 

 

USA MULTI-OPERATOR TWO-TRANSMITTER 
N4SVC      0/0 35/25 299/57 440/59 192/55 16/12 
KI6DY      5/3 58/16 270/42 356/41 196/43 10/4 



 

 

WA3EKL     12/6 55/16 156/33 265/29 191/34 19/10 
N1SOH      1/1 15/7 112/25 131/22 52/19 0/0 

 

USA MULTI-OPERATOR MULTI-TRANSMITTER 
K1SFA      64/13 162/30 392/50 455/54 351/52 112/32 
NA5NN      19/6 147/19 434/58 500/57 216/46 26/11 
NF3R       15/5 143/20 323/38 380/46 291/50 73/19 

 

EUROPE SINGLE OPERATOR ALL BAND 
LZ8E       13/10 130/20 271/42 420/53 381/62 80/25 
*IK4LZH    0/0 53/12 128/25 448/52 280/50 41/18 
*9A2EU     0/0 13/9 79/28 186/38 251/53 75/25 
*OK1WCF    0/0 46/15 198/38 180/42 221/51 83/25 
OG4W       0/0 99/17 198/46 187/52 191/43 100/14 
CT2FEY     0/0 11/5 110/25 451/47 296/49 0/0 
*DQ9Y      0/0 19/11 105/22 330/55 210/48 5/4 
*DM8MH     0/0 150/20 306/39 248/50 93/31 19/12 
F4HIK      0/0 41/13 168/30 257/41 168/43 13/7 
PB7Z       0/0 46/12 123/32 200/37 130/38 58/19 

 

EUROPE SINGLE OPERATOR ASSISTED ALL BAND 
 

EUROPE MULTI-OPERATOR SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 
DR1X       9/5 44/17 179/42 169/52 194/57 20/10 
*S56B      0/0 65/20 152/29 425/53 172/40 14/10 
*M5W       0/0 119/19 146/30 149/38 201/50 26/17 
OK1KSL     2/1 35/12 167/34 240/39 185/39 15/9 
*DA0AA    0/0 50/17 172/33 262/44 130/40 24/14 
*DR4W      1/1 20/6 102/23 203/45 196/45 27/11 
*EF7W      3/3 59/20 151/30 134/46 105/46 27/15 
*YL1ZF     0/0 106/14 178/22 247/48 129/35 45/14 
IQ1VD      0/0 21/7 228/34 198/44 52/19 0/0 
*YO3FRI    0/0 0/0 64/19 196/30 165/32 1/1 

 

EUROPE MULTI-OPERATOR TWO-TRANSMITTER 
EA3Y       8/6 51/12 129/26 191/36 128/38 68/22 

 

EUROPE MULTI-OPERATOR MULTI-TRANSMITTER 
 


